## ZADAR VENTURES LTD.

908 – 510 Burrard Street, Vancouver, B.C., V6C 3A8 Phone: 604 – 682 – 1643

## **Zadar Receives Approval for Acquisition of East Boundary Mineral Claims**

TSX-V: ZAD OTCOB: ZADDF ZAD.F

**September 28, 2018** – Zadar Ventures Ltd. ("Zadar" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that on September 20, 2018, the TSX Venture Exchange accepted for filing the acquisition of the East Boundary Mineral Claims, located in the prolific Golden Triangle located in Northern BC.

Under the terms of the agreement, the Company can earn 100% interest in the property by issuing an aggregate of 1,000,000 common shares to various arms length vendors within five days of TSX Venture Exchange approval and an additional issuance of 2,000,000 common shares on or before October 31, 2018 (the "Expiry Date"). A 2% Net Smelter Royalty (the "NSR") shall be granted to Carl Alexander Von Einseidel, of which 1.5% can be repurchased by the Company for \$1,500,000.

All shares issued in connection with this transaction will be subject to a hold period of four months plus a day.

Zadar Ventures Ltd. is a junior uranium exploration company focused on the acquisition and exploration of economically viable green energy resources in jurisdictions favourable to mining and industry. For more information we invite you to visit the Company's website at <a href="https://www.zadarventures.com">www.zadarventures.com</a>.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

Mark Tommasi, Chairman

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This press release may contain certain forward-looking information. All statements included herein, other than statements of historical fact, forward-looking information and such information involves various risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such information will prove to be accurate, and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such information. A description of assumptions used to develop such forward-looking information and a description of risk factors that may cause actual results to differ materially from forward looking information can be found in the company's disclosure documents on the SEDAR website at www.sedar.com. The company does not undertake to update any forward-looking information except in accordance with applicable securities laws.